

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 12, 2023

Saskatchewan Rivers Public School Division Appoints Mr. Jeff Court as Superintendent of Schools

The Saskatchewan Rivers Public School Division is pleased to announce its plans for **Mr. Jeff Court** to become their newest Superintendent of Schools beginning August 1, 2023.

Jeff holds two Bachelor degrees from the University of Saskatchewan and Masters degree in Curriculum and Instruction from University of Regina. He has been an educator for 20 years, part of the SRPSD team since 2005 and for the last several years has served as the Principal at Carlton Comprehensive Public High School. As a proud Metis citizen, Jeff brings a passion for relationship-based innovation that empowers people and builds partnerships to support student learning. Jeff has specialized leadership skills in supporting teacher professional growth, building community engagement, and supporting strong, positive cultures for learning. He will contribute a great deal of insight and ability to the senior leadership team and SRPSD will benefit from Jeff's depth of knowledge and his demonstrated skill, passion and success in improving student learning.

"We are excited to have Mr. Court join the Saskatchewan Rivers Public School Division senior leadership team. We look forward to the work he will lead and the expertise he will provide for the benefit of our students, staff, families and community partners," says Robert Bratvold, Director of Education.

As is required for these kinds of positions in the province, the finalization of the appointment includes approval of the Education Relations Board designation as Out of Scope as well as confirmation of membership as a qualified member of the League of Educational Administrators Superintendents and Directors. Those details will be coordinated in the coming weeks.

We invite our families and partners to join us in welcoming Jeff to our outstanding Saskatchewan Rivers Public School Division team.

For more information, contact: Robert Bratvold, Director of Education <u>rbratvold@srsd119.ca</u>